

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.30351 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.11.2023	<u>NV,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. There shall be an interim direction, directing the Respondents not to evict the petitioner from her land covered in R.S.No.693-1H1 an extent of Ac.2.98 cents, R.S.No.693-II an extent of Ac.0.63 Cents, R.S.No.712 an extent of Ac.3.36 Cents and R.S.No.713 an extent of Ac.4.64 Cents situated at Parimpudipudi block-2, Koyyalagudem Mandal, Eluru District, pending disposal of the writ petition. At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, for getting instruction, post the matter after one week. NV, J knr	